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• supine, low  
lithotomic 

position 

• steep 

Trendelenburg 
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Patient	
   Age	
   RPLND	
   Side	
   OR T	
   Nr LN	
   Complic	
   LOS	
  
Anterograde 

ejaculation	
  

yrs	
   (2012)	
   h:min	
   d	
  

M.F.	
   26	
   13Jan	
   L	
   4:00	
   18	
   0	
   3	
   Yes	
  

S.D.	
   29	
   22Feb	
   R	
   3:56	
   19	
   0	
   3	
   Yes	
  

M.N.	
   30	
   29Apr	
   L	
   4:35	
   13	
   0	
   3	
   Yes	
  

D.R	
   44 06 Nov R 4:49 17 Chil Asc 15 Yes 
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●Robotic monolateral modified template RPLND is feasible 
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Conclusions 

●The robotic approach for the left-side template RPLND is 
very similar to the 

robotic approach for 

kidney surgery and 

does not rise 

particular problems 
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